UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MMBT2222A                NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R206-019,D
NPN GENERAL PURPOSE
AMPLIFIER
� FEATURES
* This device is for use as a medium power amplifier and switch

3
   *Pb-free plating product number:MMBT2222AL
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3
Packing
MMBT2222A-AE3-R MMBT2222AL-AE3-R SOT-23 E B C Tape Reel
MMBT2222A-AN3-R MMBT2222AL-AN3-R SOT-523 E B C Tape Reel
MMBT2222AL-AE3-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Plating
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AE3: SOT-23, AN3: SOT-523
(3) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
� MARKING
1P
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MMBT2222A NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw   QW-R206-019,D
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT